

CITY OF FORT BRAGG

Incorporated August 5, 1889 416 N. Franklin St. Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802 http://city.fortbragg.com

September 6, 2022

Peggy Ducey 24600 N. Highway 1 Fort Bragg, CA 95437

RE: Offer of Employment

Dear Ms. Ducey:

As the Mayor of Fort Bragg, and on behalf of the entire City Council, I would like to welcome you as our City Manager. Upon your approval and signature applied to the attached Agreement, the City Council will vote on your appointment this September 12, 2022.

Congratulations! I am pleased to offer you employment with the City of Fort Bragg. This letter confirms our offer and employment agreement based upon your approval and signature. The Council and I agree to your appointment to the City Manager position as of September 13, 2022. Please find the attached Employment Agreement for your signature and return at you earliest convenience and we will schedule your appointment for the evening of September 12, 2022. This Letter of Offer is conditioned upon the successful completion of a LiveScan background verification.

We look forward to continuing a long and mutually beneficial working relationship with you.

Sincerely,

Bernie Norvell Mayor City of Fort Bragg

Enclosures: Employment Agreement